SINCE 1998

sandwich shop
menu

A4 (212) 677-3995

240 Sullivan St. (between Bleecker & West 3rd), New York, NY 10012
Store Hours: Sun -Thurs 11 am—9 pm, Fri-Sat 11 am-10 pm

$10 minimum for delivery
Delivery area: Washington St. to Third Avenue/Bowery, 14th St. to Canal St. %
Catering available. Please call for details.

www.ilovepeanutbutter.com

Instagram or u Tweet @PeanutButterCo a pic of your sandwich! niasieamazing



Lunchbox Special™

Our all-natural peanut butter, spread thick
over a layer of strawberry or grape jam.

For something different, try it with raspberry

or apricot preserves. 5.75
Fluffernutter®

Remember this recipe? Peanut butter on one

side and gobs of Marshmallow Fluff® spread on

the other. It’s heaven. 6.25

Peanut Butter Cup
Peanut butter, kissed by a chocolatey layer of Nutella.
Who hasn’t craved this one before? 6.75

The Elvis

A grilled peanut butter sandwich, stuffed with bananas
and honey. Try it with bacon for that extra indulgence
(add $1). Long live the King! 8.25

Cookie Dough Surprise®

Peanut butter on one side and velvety vanilla
cream cheese on the other, stuffed with chocolate
chips. It really does taste like cookie dough!

725
Peanut Butter BLT™
We use toasted bread and fresh cut bacon to
give this sandwich great flavor and texture. 7.75

Black & Tan™
Peanut butter on toast, drizzled with chocolate syrup.
Cheers! 6.25

The Heat Is On® Sandwich

Spicy peanut butter and chilled grilled chicken,
with a little bit of pineapple jam. Like a Thai
satay — only better.

775
Cinnamon Raisin Swirl™ Sandwich
Cinnamon raisin peanut butter and vanilla
cream cheese, stuffed with crisp apple slices.
Cr-runch! 7.25

White Chocolate Wonderful® Sandwich
White chocolate peanut butter and orange
marmalade with a crunchy layer of thinly sliced almonds.
It’s like a peanutty creamsicle...ooh-la-la.

7-25
Dark Chocolate Dreams® Sandwich
Dark chocolate peanut butter and cherry jam,
stuffed with shredded coconut. It’s PB&)
meets black forest cake. 7.25

! classic peanut butter sandwiches .
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7-25

PB&] Club™

Double your pleasure and enjoy two layers of
peanut butter and two layers of jelly between
three slices of toasted bread.

Pregnant Lady®

Peanut butter & pickles? You bet! A strange
sounding but great-tasting combination.
Better watch out though - this sandwich has
been known to induce labor!

Bagel Nosh™

Atoasted bagel and sides of smooth or crunchy
peanut butter, jam and vanilla cream cheese
for you to schmear.

Jerry Seinfeld’s Comedy Special™

Our most famous customer shared his favorite
peanut butter sandwich in the foreword he wrote
for The Peanut Butter & Co. Cookbook, and here
itis for you to try —a sliced, toasted bagel topped
with peanut butter, drizzled with honey and
sprinkled with cinnamon. Yum!

Ants on a Log™

Memories of kindergarten will come flooding
back as you munch on freshly cut celery sticks,
stuffed with smooth or crunchy peanut butter
and topped with raisins.

6.75

7.00

7-25

4.95

" gourmet peanui buHer sandwmhes Qm G

The Bee’s Knees® Sandwmh
The Bee’s Knees peanut butter with apple butter,
sprinkled with wheat germ. Wholesome and
beelicious!

7-25

Mighty Maple® Sandwich

Mighty Maple peanut butter with crispy bacon.
A mighty fine combination. 7.25
Peanut Butter Sampler™

A sampling of our peanut butters, served with
melba toast and freshly-cut carrots, celery,
and apple slices. It’s crudite our way! 8.50
PB&J of the Week™

A new take on America’s favorite sandwich

every seven days. Please ask your server

for details. 8.00

For Classic Peanut Butter Sandwiches, let us know if you prefer SMOOTH OPERATOR® or CRUNCH TIME®.
Add 50¢ for flavored peanut butters.
You have a choice of BAKERY WHITE, WHOLE WHEAT or VEGAN BLACK bread. And yes, we’ll cut the crusts off for you.
All sandwiches are served homestyle with a side of our potato chips and carrot sticks. Just like Mom used to make!




Tuna Fish Sandwich
Mom’s secret recipe, made with solid white
albacore tuna and served with lettuce and
tomato.

Tuna Melt
A grilled tuna fish & cheese sandwich.
Always satisfying.

Chicken Salad Sandwich

All white meat chicken breast and the freshest
herbs served with lettuce and tomato.

It’s the best you’ll ever try!

Grilled Cheese Sandwich
Made with real butter and American cheese —
it melts in your mouth. Even better with bacon
(add $1) and/or sliced tomato (add 50¢).

S

Peanut Butter Cookies

Our own recipe, famous the world over.

Crunchy peanut butter cookies with that familiar
crisscross pattern we all came to love

as children. 1.50 each / 4 for 5.00

7.50

8.00

7.50

Peanut Butter Brownies
Arich, chocolatey brownie, with swirls of peanut
butter baked right in. An unbelievable treat!

3.00 each / 2 for 5.00

Chocolate Peanut Butter Pie

Made from scratch, this cool & creamy treat has
a chocolate-covered cookie crust and arich
peanut butter cream filling. Each slice is topped
with chopped peanuts, chocolate and

peanut butter chips.

4.50

Peanut Butter Parfait™
A healthy treat! Sliced bananas, creamy Dannon
vanilla yogurt, a dollop of peanut butter,

honey and granola.
y 8 4.75

PB&) Pretzel Sundae™

Simply fabulous - crunchy pretzel pieces on vanilla

ice cream, topped with peanut butter and raspberry
sauce. So yummy! 5.00

Ham & Cheese Sandwich

For those who can’t stay away from meat -- ham &
American cheese, served with lettuce, tomato,
mayo & mustard.

7-50
Turkey Sandwich
All white meat smoked turkey breast, served
with lettuce, tomato, mayo & mustard. 7.75

Salad Bowl
Light and refreshing salad greens with lots of
fresh chopped veggies. Add tuna or chicken

salad (add $1.50).

save room for dessert | ~

Death by Peanut Butter® Sundae
Peanut butter lovers, this is your sundae!
Three scoops of ice cream on a bed of peanut butter
Cap n’ Crunch, topped with peanut butter, whipped
cream, Reese’s pieces, peanut butter chips
and peanut butter sauce.

&3

7.00

Bananarama™ Sundae

What a banana split! Three scoops of ice cream,
sliced bananas, graham crackers, peanut butter,
Marshmallow Fluff;TM whipped cream and
chocolate sauce. Wonderful for sharing, if you

are so inclined. 6.50

Peanut Butter Brownie Blast® Sundae
What could be better than peanut butter
brownies and ice cream topped with peanut
butter, chocolate and peanut butter chips,
whipped cream & chocolate sauce? 6.50
Wafflewich® Sundae

Waffles kicked up a notch! Two toaster waffles

with peanut butter, ice cream, whipped cream

& chocolate sauce. 7.00

Peanut Butter Bliss® Sundae

Allit will take is a scoop of vanilla ice cream
with peanut butter, chocolate sauce, and a
dollop of whipped cream to bring you to a

blissful state! 4.50

While some of the food and beverages on our menu do not contain peanut butter, they are
prepared alongside items that do contain peanut butter and are not suitable for people with peanut allergies.



Fresh Milk

Whole, lowfat or skim

Add chocolate, strawberry or malt syrup

Soy Milk, Rice Milk

Add chocolate, strawberry or malt syrup

Coca-Cola, Diet Coke, Sprite

Flavored Coke
Chocolate, cherry, vanilla or lime

Cherry Lime Rickey
Stewarts Sodas

175
.50

2.70
.50

1.75

2.60

3.20

Orange & Cream, Cherries & Cream, Ginger Beer,

Root Beer, Diet Root Beer, Birch Beer,

Cream Soda, Black Cherry, Key Lime
NY Egg Cream

Chocolate, vanilla or strawberry

Ice Cream Sodas
Root Beer Float —

root beer and vanilla ice cream
Black Cow —

root beer and chocolate ice cream
Purple Cow —

grape soda and vanilla ice cream
Creamsicle -

orange soda and vanilla ice cream

Milkshakes
Chocolate, vanilla, strawberry
Add peanut butter, malt or banana

2.25

3.10

3.60
3.60
3.60

3.60

4.20
.50

Eslﬁ'if down ©

Go KRAZY! Get a Krazy Straw for 25¢

Specialty Shakes
PB&J Shake — peanut butter & jelly

Mary Jane Shake — peanut butter & honey

Fluffernutter® Shake —

peanut butter & Marshmallow Fluff ©
Coffee Shake —with a shot of espresso

Peanut Butter Smoothie

Soy milk, peanut butter, bananas and honey,

blended with ice

Tropicana Pure Premium Orange Juice

Sunkist Lemonade
Welch’s Grape Juice
Martinelli’s Apple Juice
Coffee - regular or decaf
Iced Coffee

Espresso (double shot)
Cappucino (double shot)
Mochaccino

Café Latte

Café au Lait

Hot Chocolate

Hot Tea & Herbal Tea
Oregon Chai Tea
Iced Tea

Bottled Water

5.25
5.25

5.25
5.25

4.95
2.60
2.75
2.00
2.50

1.95
2.75
2.50
3.50
4.00
3.50
2.50
3.10
1.95
3.10
2.75
1.60

Smooth Operator®

Crunch Time®

Cinnamon Raisin Swirl™

The Heat Is On®

White Chocolate Wonderful®
Dark Chocolate Dreams®
The Bee’s Knees®

Mighty Maple®

Old Fashioned Smooth

0Old Fashioned Crunchy

All menu prices are subject to change without notice.

Fluffernutter and

Fluffare

The Big Six™
Gift Box  34.00

Contains:
Operator, Crunch Time,
Cinnamon Raisin Swirl,
The Heat Is On, White

ks of Durkee-M

All other trademarks are the property of Columbus Brands LLC. Used under license. © 2013 Peanut Butter & Co. All Rights Reserved.

, Inc. Used under license.




