taste AMAZING!

**SINCE** 1998

eanut Butter&

# sandwich shop menu (212) 677-3995

240 Sullivan St. (between Bleecker & West 3rd), New York, NY 10012 Store Hours: Sun -Thurs 11 am–9 pm, Fri-Sat 11 am–10 pm

\$10 minimum for delivery Delivery area: Washington St. to Third Avenue/Bowery, 14th St. to Canal St.

\*

#tasteamazing

Catering available. Please call for details.

www.ilovepeanutbutter.com

Classic peanut butter sandwiches

5.75

6.25

#### Lunchbox Special™

Our all-natural peanut butter, spread thick over a layer of strawberry or grape jam. For something different, try it with raspberry or apricot preserves.

**Fluffernutter**®

Remember this recipe? Peanut butter on one side and gobs of Marshmallow Fluff® spread on the other. It's heaven.

#### **Peanut Butter Cup**

Peanut butter, kissed by a chocolatey layer of Nutella. Who hasn't craved this one before? 6.75

#### The Elvis

A grilled peanut butter sandwich, stuffed with bananas and honey. Try it with bacon for that extra indulgence (add \$1). Long live the King! 8.25

#### **Cookie Dough Surprise®**

Peanut butter on one side and velvety vanilla cream cheese on the other, stuffed with chocolate chips. It really does taste like cookie dough! 7.25

#### Peanut Butter BLT™

We use toasted bread and fresh cut bacon to	
give this sandwich great flavor and texture.	7.75

#### Black & Tan™

Peanut butter on toast, drizzled with chocolate syrup. Cheers! 6.25

#### PB&J Club™

Double your pleasure and enjoy two layers of peanut butter and two layers of jelly between three slices of toasted bread.

#### Pregnant Lady®

Peanut butter & pickles? You bet! A strange sounding but great-tasting combination. Better watch out though – this sandwich has been known to induce labor!

#### Bagel Nosh™

A toasted bagel and sides of smooth or crunchy peanut butter, jam and vanilla cream cheese for you to schmear.

#### Jerry Seinfeld's Comedy Special™

Our most famous customer shared his favorite peanut butter sandwich in the foreword he wrote for The Peanut Butter & Co. Cookbook, and here it is for you to try – a sliced, toasted bagel topped with peanut butter, drizzled with honey and sprinkled with cinnamon. Yum! 7.25

#### Ants on a Log<sup>™</sup>

Memories of kindergarten will come flooding back as you munch on freshly cut celery sticks, stuffed with smooth or crunchy peanut butter and topped with raisins.

4.95

7.25

8.50

8.00

# gourmet peanut butter sandwiches O.M.G

7.75

7.25

#### The Heat Is On® Sandwich

Spicy peanut butter and chilled grilled chicken, with a little bit of pineapple jam. Like a Thai satay — only better.

#### Cinnamon Raisin Swirl<sup>™</sup> Sandwich

Cinnamon raisin peanut butter and vanilla cream cheese, stuffed with crisp apple slices. Cr-runch!

#### White Chocolate Wonderful® Sandwich

 White chocolate peanut butter and orange marmalade with a crunchy layer of thinly sliced almonds.

 It's like a peanutty creamsicle...ooh-la-la.
 7.25

#### Dark Chocolate Dreams® Sandwich

Dark chocolate peanut butter and cherry jam, stuffed with shredded coconut. It's PB&J meets black forest cake.

#### The Bee's Knees® Sandwich

The Bee's Knees peanut butter with apple butter, sprinkled with wheat germ. Wholesome and beelicious! 7.25

#### Mighty Maple® Sandwich

Mighty Maple peanut butter with crispy bacon. A mighty fine combination.

#### Peanut Butter Sampler™

A sampling of our peanut butters, served with melba toast and freshly-cut carrots, celery, and apple slices. It's crudite our way!

#### PB&J of the Week™

A new take on America's favorite sandwich every seven days. Please ask your server for details.

For Classic Peanut Butter Sandwiches, let us know if you prefer SMOOTH OPERATOR® or CRUNCH TIME®. Add 50¢ for flavored peanut butters.

You have a choice of BAKERY WHITE, WHOLE WHEAT or VEGAN BLACK bread. And yes, we'll cut the crusts off for you. All sandwiches are served homestyle with a side of our potato chips and carrot sticks. Just like Mom used to make!

7.25



7.25

6.75

7.00



# other homestyle fare

7.50

8.00

7.50



#### **Tuna Fish Sandwich**

Mom's secret recipe, made with solid white albacore tuna and served with lettuce and tomato.

#### **Tuna Melt**

A grilled tuna fish & cheese sandwich. Always satisfying.

#### **Chicken Salad Sandwich**

All white meat chicken breast and the freshest herbs served with lettuce and tomato. It's the best you'll ever try!

#### Grilled Cheese Sandwich

Made with real butter and American cheese it melts in your mouth. Even better with bacon (add \$1) and/or sliced tomato (add 50¢).



### save room for dessert

6.50

#### Peanut Butter Cookies

Our own recipe, famous the world over. Crunchy peanut butter cookies with that familiar crisscross pattern we all came to love as children. 1.50 each / 4 for 5.00

#### **Peanut Butter Brownies**

A rich, chocolatev brownie, with swirls of peanut butter baked right in. An unbelievable treat! 3.00 each / 2 for 5.00

#### **Chocolate Peanut Butter Pie**

Made from scratch, this cool & creamy treat has a chocolate-covered cookie crust and a rich peanut butter cream filling. Each slice is topped with chopped peanuts, chocolate and 4.50 peanut butter chips.

#### Peanut Butter Parfait<sup>™</sup>

A healthy treat! Sliced bananas, creamy Dannon vanilla vogurt, a dollop of peanut butter, honey and granola.

4.75

#### PB&J Pretzel Sundae<sup>™</sup>

Simply fabulous - crunchy pretzel pieces on vanilla ice cream, topped with peanut butter and raspberry sauce. So yummy! 5.00

#### Ham & Cheese Sandwich

For those who can't stay away from meat - ham & American cheese, served with lettuce, tomato. mayo & mustard. 7.50

#### **Turkey Sandwich**

All white meat smoked turkey breast, served with lettuce, tomato, mayo & mustard.

#### Salad Bowl

Light and refreshing salad greens with lots of fresh chopped veggies. Add tuna or chicken salad (add \$1.50).



7.75



### Death by Peanut Butter<sup>®</sup> Sundae



Peanut butter lovers, this is your sundae! Three scoops of ice cream on a bed of peanut butter Cap n' Crunch, topped with peanut butter, whipped cream, Reese's pieces, peanut butter chips and peanut butter sauce.

7.00

6.50

6.50

7.00

#### Bananarama<sup>™</sup> Sundae

What a banana split! Three scoops of ice cream, sliced bananas, graham crackers, peanut butter, Marshmallow Fluff,TM whipped cream and chocolate sauce. Wonderful for sharing, if you are so inclined.

#### Peanut Butter Brownie Blast<sup>®</sup> Sundae

What could be better than peanut butter brownies and ice cream topped with peanut butter, chocolate and peanut butter chips, whipped cream & chocolate sauce?

Wafflewich® Sundae

Waffles kicked up a notch! Two toaster waffles with peanut butter, ice cream, whipped cream & chocolate sauce.

#### Peanut Butter Bliss<sup>®</sup> Sundae

All it will take is a scoop of vanilla ice cream with peanut butter, chocolate sauce, and a dollop of whipped cream to bring you to a blissful state!

4.50

While some of the food and beverages on our menu do not contain peanut butter, they are prepared alongside items that do contain peanut butter and are not suitable for people with peanut allergies.

## wash it down

#### **Fresh Milk**

FIESH WIILK		
Whole, lowfat or skim	1.75	
Add chocolate, strawberry or malt syrup	.50	
Soy Milk, Rice Milk	2 70	
Add chocolate, strawberry or malt syrup	2.70 .50	
	.50	
Coca-Cola, Diet Coke, Sprite	1.75	
Flavored Coke		
Chocolate, cherry, vanilla or lime	2.60	
Cherry Lime Rickey	3.20	
Stewarts Sodas	-	
	or	
Orange & Cream, Cherries & Cream, Ginger Beer, Root Beer, Diet Root Beer, Birch Beer,		
Cream Soda, Black Cherry, Key Lime	2.25	
cream soud, black cherry, key lime	2.25	
NY Egg Cream		
Chocolate, vanilla or strawberry	3.10	
Ice Cream Sodas		
Root Beer Float –		
root beer and vanilla ice cream	3.60	
Black Cow –		
root beer and chocolate ice cream	3.60	
Purple Cow –		
grape soda and vanilla ice cream	3.60	
Creamsicle –		
orange soda and vanilla ice cream	3.60	
Milkshakes		
Chocolate, vanilla, strawberry	4.20	
Add peanut butter, malt or banana	.50	

#### **Specialty Shakes**

Specially Snakes	
PB&J Shake – peanut butter & jelly	5.25
Mary Jane Shake – peanut butter & honey	5.25
Fluffernutter <sup>®</sup> Shake –	
peanut butter & Marshmallow Fluff® Coffee Shake – with a shot of espresso	5.25 5.25
	5.45
Peanut Butter Smoothie	
Soy milk, peanut butter, bananas and honey,	
blended with ice	4.95
Tropicana Pure Premium Orange Juice	2.60
Sunkist Lemonade	2.75
Welch's Grape Juice	2.00
Martinelli's Apple Juice	2.50
<b>Coffee</b> – regular or decaf	1.95
Iced Coffee	2.75
Espresso (double shot)	2.50
Cappucino (double shot)	3.50
Mochaccino	4.00
Café Latte	3.50
Café au Lait	2.50
Hot Chocolate	3.10
Hot Tea & Herbal Tea	1.95
Oregon Chai Tea	3.10
Iced Tea	2.75
Bottled Water	1.60

WGW!

#### Go KRAZY! Get a Krazy Straw for 25¢





Smooth Operator®	5.00 The Dia Ciu™
Crunch Time®	5.00 The Big Six <sup>™</sup>
Cinnamon Raisin Swirl™	6.00 Gift Box 34.00
The Heat Is On®	6.00
White Chocolate Wonderful®	6.00 Contains: Smooth Operator, Crunch Time,
Dark Chocolate Dreams®	6.00 Cinnamon Raisin Swirl,
The Bee's Knees®	6.00 Chocolate Wondeful and
Mighty Maple®	6.00 Dark Chocolate Dreams.
Old Fashioned Smooth	5.00 Crunch Joark Occuate
Old Fashioned Crunchy	5.00
	The Big Six

#### All menu prices are subject to change without notice.

Fluffernutter and Marshmallow Fluff are registered trademarks of Durkee-Mower, Inc. Used under license. All other trademarks are the property of Columbus Brands LLC. Used under license. © 2013 Peanut Butter & Co. All Rights Reserved.